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                                         Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

                     Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

  
                                      Merit List Based on Tribhuvan University, BDS 

  
  Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5418 12678 UGESH KUMAR Male 89 2 1 

2 5655 12156 RITIKA GAUTAM Female 89 3 2 

3 5106 12138 SHIVENDRA KUMAR GAUD Male 89 4 3 

4 5295 11598 SUBARNA ADHIKARI Male 88 5 4 

5 6611 12919 PRASHUV NEPAL Male 88 7 5 

6 5031 13028 Nishant Pandey Male 88 8 6 

7 5054 13196 BISHNU POUDEL Male 87 9 7 

8 5850 12328 BINOD ACHARYA JAISHI Male 87 10 8 

9 6179 13213 SAUGAT POUDEL Male 87 12 9 

10 6759 13658 OM SHARMA Male 87 13 10 

11 6299 12152 NIRAJAN GAUTAM Male 86 15 11 

12 5611 13152 LAXMI PODDAR Female 85 19 12 

13 6204 13641 ANIL SHARMA Male 85 20 13 

14 5263 11804 USHA KIRAN BHATTA Female 85 21 14 

15 5096 14106 AAKASH YADAV Male 85 24 15 

16 5680 11788 SUJITA BHANDARI Female 85 25 16 

17 6761 11800 ROHIT BHATTA Male 84 26 17 

18 7587 11916 SANSKRITI CHAPAGAIN Female 84 27 18 

19 6414 12473 Pratima KARKI Female 84 28 19 

20 5011 13225 YUBRAJ POUDEL Male 84 29 20 

21 5299 12234 SALIN GOSAI Male 84 31 21 

22 6249 11593 Sandesh ADHIKARI Male 83 32 22 
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23 5600 11782 SANCHIT BHANDARI Male 83 33 23 

24 5900 12347 ADITI JHA Female 83 34 24 

25 5056 13646 BALKRISHNA SHARMA Male 82 35 25 

26 5837 14002 Prabin Thapa Male 82 36 26 

27 5433 12446 ALISHA KARKI Female 82 37 27 

28 6559 12312 BIKASH GYAWALI Male 82 38 28 

29 5706 12752 Avhishek Laudari Male 82 42 29 

30 6138 14069 MANJITA TIWARI Female 81 43 30 

31 6136 13135 SAFAL PAUDEL Male 81 45 31 

32 7689 12105 GARIMA DHUNGANA Female 81 47 32 

33 5781 12323 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 81 49 33 

34 6157 11949 

NARENDRA PRATAP 

CHAUDHARY Male 81 50 34 

35 7077 12627 MAHESH KHATIWADA Male 81 51 35 

36 6809 12068 ANUP DHAKAL Male 81 53 36 

37 6006 12147 BINITA GAUTAM Female 80 54 37 

38 6617 11825 STUTI BHATTARAI Female 80 55 38 

39 5811 13072 BRINDA PANTHEE Female 80 60 39 

40 5948 11549 AMIKSHYA ADHIKARI Female 80 62 40 

41 6186 14140 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV Male 80 63 41 

42 6472 11639 PRABHAT ARYAL Male 80 64 42 

43 5844 11754 BIJAY BAYAMBU Male 80 65 43 

44 7712 14193 RITESH KANCHAN YADAV Male 80 67 44 

45 6064 14146 MANISHA YADAV Female 80 68 45 

46 7204 13361 SANJIB RAY Male 80 70 46 

47 5741 12503 SAURAV KUMAR KARN Male 80 71 47 

48 5989 12106 KAPIL DHUNGANA Male 79 72 48 

49 5353 13656 NAMUNA SHARMA Female 79 79 49 

50 6423 11938 Jenish CHAUDHARY Male 78 86 50 

51 6461 11671 PALISTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 78 88 51 

52 6271 13088 YADAV PARAJULI Male 78 89 52 

53 5541 12286 MAMATA GURUNG Female 78 92 53 

54 5829 11610 Khurshid Ahmad Male 78 93 54 

55 7082 11516 HIMAL ACHARYA Male 78 96 55 

56 7785 12255 SATISH Gupta Male 78 98 56 

57 5633 11614 MAUSHAMI ALE Female 78 100 57 

58 6434 12723 KARMA SIDDHI LAMA Male 78 101 58 

59 6373 13025 NEHA PANDEY Female 77 106 59 

60 7102 11523 PRAGATI ACHARYA Female 77 108 60 

61 7417 12908 MD NASIR Male 77 110 61 

62 7626 12030 UTSAV DAHAL Male 77 115 62 

63 7552 14203 SHUSHIL YADAV Male 77 118 63 

64 5303 12406 SUSMITA K.C. Female 77 119 64 

65 6715 12840 KARINA MALLA Female 76 124 65 

66 7892 13437 DILIP KUMAR SAH Male 76 129 66 

67 6289 12716 

RAMKRISHNA PRASAD 

KUSHWAHA Male 75 138 67 

68 6254 13972 BINISHA THAPA Female 75 141 68 

69 5697 12200 SARU GHIMIRE Female 74 144 69 

70 6636 12747 KARUNA LAMSAL Female 74 148 70 

71 5024 11760 ANU BHANDARI Female 74 150 71 

72 5159 12457 DIKSHYA KARKI Female 74 151 72 

73 5692 12865 SURAJ MANDAL Male 74 159 73 



74 6546 11907 PRATIKSHYA CHAND Female 73 163 74 

75 7304 14201 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 73 166 75 

76 6223 11551 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 73 170 76 

77 6643 12765 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 73 171 77 

78 7092 13085 SAGAR PARAJULI Male 73 172 78 

79 5347 14188 RANJITA YADAV Female 73 174 79 

80 7887 14086 BINITA UPADHAYAYA Female 72 181 80 

81 7434 11757 SHATABDI BELBASE Female 72 184 81 

82 7288 13809 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 72 186 82 

83 5767 12039 KRISHNA DAS Male 72 197 83 

84 6052 12917 Indira Nepal Female 71 204 84 

85 6475 13235 SADIKSHYA PRADHAN Female 71 212 85 

86 5987 13343 KAMALA RAUT Female 70 215 86 

87 7654 11649 MAHESH B.K Male 70 219 87 

88 5040 11728 MANILA BASNET Female 70 221 88 

89 6106 13875 SWETA SINHA Female 69 228 89 

90 7693 12458 DILASHA KARKI Female 69 229 90 

91 5997 12341 NEHA JAYSWAL Female 69 232 91 

92 7291 13781 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 69 235 92 

93 5635 13479 RIMA Rani Sah Female 69 239 93 

94 6104 12892 Himanshi Mishra Female 69 241 94 

95 5999 12950 PRANSHU NEUPANE Female 69 246 95 

96 5958 13200 KESHU POUDEL Female 68 253 96 

97 5198 12852 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 68 255 97 

98 7465 11632 BANDANA ARYAL Female 68 257 98 

99 7406 11699 AYUSHMA BARAL Female 68 258 99 

100 7009 14131 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 68 259 100 

101 6783 11524 PRAMISHA ACHARYA Female 67 269 101 

102 6692 12129 DRISHTY GAIRE Female 67 274 102 

103 6376 12033 RABINA DANGAURA Female 67 275 103 

104 7396 12237 AASTHA GUPTA Female 67 278 104 

105 6091 13552 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 67 281 105 

106 7023 12240 ANJALI GUPTA Female 66 290 106 

107 5210 12658 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 66 292 107 

108 7236 14071 PURNIMA TIWARI Female 66 298 108 

109 5638 11812 INDU BHATTARAI Female 65 302 109 

110 5885 12036 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 65 303 110 

111 7198 13636 AASHMA SHARMA Female 64 318 111 

112 6438 13092 GANESH PARIYAR Male 64 329 112 

113 7638 13309 PRANAV RAM RAJBHANDARI Male 64 331 113 

114 6929 13850 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 64 336 114 

115 6494 12520 KUSUM KAUCHA Female 63 343 115 

116 7460 12903 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 63 344 116 

117 7564 13870 SHRISTINA SINGH Female 63 346 117 

118 6361 11623 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 350 118 

119 7260 11977 Jasmine CHAULAGAIN Female 63 358 119 

120 5730 13699 ANUSHKA SHRESTHA Female 63 359 120 

121 6606 13010 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 63 366 121 

122 5364 12134 SIDDARTHA GANDHARBA Male 63 367 122 

123 5903 13427 ARCHANA SAH Female 62 372 123 

124 7166 13981 JENISHA THAPA Female 62 377 124 



125 7522 13283 RIYA RAI Female 62 380 125 

126 6181 12076 RINA DHAKAL Female 62 383 126 

127 7672 12370 KABITA JOSHI Female 62 384 127 

128 7473 11792 AWANTIKA BHARDAWAJ Female 62 385 128 

129 6889 11653 DILIP B.K. Male 62 397 129 

130 7889 13372 KRISHNAA REGMI Female 61 404 130 

131 7305 13623 SHRISTI SHAHI Female 61 425 131 

132 5726 13098 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 60 436 132 

133 6089 13375 PRAKRITI REGMI Female 60 449 133 

134 7437 12290 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 60 459 134 

135 5748 22909 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 77 492 135 

136 6284 11889 Kumar Budhathoki Male 58 495 136 

137 6544 13099 ANAMIKA SINGH PATEL Female 58 496 137 

138 7604 13005 ALISHA PANDEY Female 58 499 138 

139 6681 13735 NABINA SHRESTHA Female 58 504 139 

140 7192 14052 ASMITA TIMALSENA Female 57 519 140 

141 7112 11947 MONI KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 57 524 141 

142 5427 12853 BIBHA MANDAL Female 57 529 142 

143 6517 12722 DILASHA LAMA Female 57 540 143 

144 7005 13097 RAM DAYAL PASI Male 57 541 144 

145 7419 13171 DRISTI POKHREL Female 57 549 145 

146 5394 11773 PUJAN BHANDARI Male 56 569 146 

147 5004 12729 PAWAN LAMGADE Male 56 570 147 

148 7796 13376 PRIYANKA REGMI Female 56 580 148 

149 7060 13245 RIJU PRAJAPATI Female 56 582 149 

150 7483 11951 NEHA CHAUDHARY Female 55 594 150 

151 6792 11793 SAMIKSHA BHAT Female 55 629 151 

152 6404 12183 Ganesh Ghimire Male 55 639 152 

153 6295 11991 BISHWASH CHHETRI Male 54 645 153 

154 6849 12507 PREETI KARNA Female 53 696 154 

155 6059 13885 BINITA SUBEDI Female 53 703 155 

156 7490 14125 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 53 705 156 

157 6998 13365 BABITA RAYAMAJHI Female 53 734 157 

158 5739 11921 MAHIMA CHAUDHARI Female 53 740 158 

159 7016 13904 BINA SUNAR Female 52 758 159 

160 5042 12851 ARUSH Dev Mandal Male 52 782 160 

161 7463 12435 SMIRTI KANDEL Female 52 795 161 

162 7007 12125 PUJA GACHHADAR Female 51 807 162 

163 6551 13059 PRATISTHA PANDIT Female 51 832 163 

164 7912 13411 Badri Bahadur ROKAYA Male 51 834 164 

165 6959 13240 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 51 852 165 

166 5345 13848 AMIRA SINGH Female 50 868 166 

167 5916 12330 DHAN RAJ JAISHI Male 50 869 167 

168 5211 11854 JAIENDRA BISHWAKARMA Male 50 874 168 

169 6823 13960 AAYASA THAPA Female 50 889 169 

170 7530 12221 SABITA GIRI Female 50 895 170 

171 7695 11749 PRAKRITI BASTOLA Female 50 899 171 

172 6032 12235 DINESH GOSAIN Male 50 901 172 

173 7718 13467 PREM KRISHNA SAH Male 50 904 173 

174 6856 22854 SEJAL GUPTA Female 60 2651 174 

175 6887 23609 NISHMA KHATIWADA Female 58 3036 175 



 
 

 
Reservation Group: Community School Group, Madheshi 

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5781 12323 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 81 49 1 

2 6157 11949 

NARENDRA PRATAP 

CHAUDHARY Male 81 50 2 

3 6186 14140 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV Male 80 63 3 

4 7785 12255 SATISH Gupta Male 78 98 4 

5 7417 12908 MD NASIR Male 77 110 5 

6 6289 12716 

RAMKRISHNA PRASAD 

KUSHWAHA Male 75 138 6 

7 7304 14201 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 73 166 7 

8 5347 14188 RANJITA YADAV Female 73 174 8 

9 6106 13875 SWETA SINHA Female 69 228 9 

10 5198 12852 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 68 255 10 

11 7009 14131 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 68 259 11 

12 6091 13552 BIBEKANANDA SHAH Male 67 281 12 

13 7198 13636 AASHMA SHARMA Female 64 318 13 

14 6929 13850 ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH Female 64 336 14 

15 6361 11623 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 350 15 

16 6606 13010 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 63 366 16 

17 5903 13427 ARCHANA SAH Female 62 372 17 

18 5748 22909 NITESH KUMAR SHAH Male 77 492 18 

19 6849 12507 PREETI KARNA Female 53 696 19 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group  

  
SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5611 13152 LAXMI PODDAR Female 85 19 1 

2 6064 14146 MANISHA YADAV Female 80 68 2 

3 5741 12503 SAURAV KUMAR KARN Male 80 71 3 

4 5829 11610 Khurshid Ahmad Male 78 93 4 

5 7892 13437 DILIP KUMAR SAH Male 76 129 5 

6 5692 12865 SURAJ MANDAL Male 74 159 6 

7 7396 12237 AASTHA GUPTA Female 67 278 7 

8 7023 12240 ANJALI GUPTA Female 66 290 8 

9 7564 13870 SHRISTINA SINGH Female 63 346 9 

10 7473 11792 AWANTIKA BHARDAWAJ Female 62 385 10 

11 6544 13099 ANAMIKA SINGH PATEL Female 58 496 11 

12 7112 11947 MONI KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 57 524 12 

13 7490 14125 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV Male 53 705 13 

14 5042 12851 ARUSH Dev Mandal Male 52 782 14 

15 7718 13467 PREM KRISHNA SAH Male 50 904 15 

16 6856 22854 SEJAL GUPTA Female 60 2651 16 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 7460 12903 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 63 344 1 

2 5726 13098 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 60 436 2 

3 5427 12853 BIBHA MANDAL Female 57 529 3 

4 7005 13097 RAM DAYAL PASI Male 57 541 4 

 

 



 

Reservation Group: Madheshi Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5418 12678 UGESH KUMAR Male 89 2 1 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

 
SN MoEST RN 

Entrance Exam 

RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5781 12323 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 81 49 1 

3 7417 12908 MD NASIR Male 77 110 2 

2 6361 11623 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 350 3 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Other School Group 

 

SN MoEST RN 

Entrance Exam 

RN Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5829 11610 Khurshid Ahmad Male 78 93 1 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Community School Group 

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam 

Roll No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6284 11889 Kumar Budhathoki Male 58 495 1 

2 5211 11854 

JAIENDRA 

BISHWAKARMA Male 50 874 2 

Reservation Group: Martyr's Family   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

 

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam 

Roll No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 5916 12330 DHAN RAJ JAISHI Male 50 869 1 

 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

SN MoEST RN Entrance Exam 

Roll No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6006 12147 BINITA GAUTAM Female 80 54 1 

2 6373 13025 NEHA PANDEY Female 77 106 2 

3 7304 14201 SHARDA KUMARI YADAV Female 73 166 3 

4 6223 11551 ANJALI ADHIKARI Female 73 170 4 

5 5347 14188 RANJITA YADAV Female 73 174 5 

6 7288 13809 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 72 186 6 

7 6052 12917 Indira Nepal Female 71 204 7 

8 5987 13343 KAMALA RAUT Female 70 215 8 

9 6106 13875 SWETA SINHA Female 69 228 9 

10 7291 13781 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 69 235 10 

11 6104 12892 Himanshi Mishra Female 69 241 11 

12 5958 13200 KESHU POUDEL Female 68 253 12 

13 7009 14131 INDILA KUMARI YADAV Female 68 259 13 

14 5210 12658 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 66 292 14 

15 5638 11812 INDU BHATTARAI Female 65 302 15 

16 5885 12036 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 65 303 16 

17 7198 13636 AASHMA SHARMA Female 64 318 17 

18 6929 13850 

ARCHANA KUMARI 

SINGH Female 64 336 18 

19 7460 12903 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 63 344 19 

20 6361 11623 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 350 20 

21 6606 13010 CHITTAKALA PANDEY Female 63 366 21 

22 5903 13427 ARCHANA SAH Female 62 372 22 

23 7166 13981 JENISHA THAPA Female 62 377 23 

24 6181 12076 RINA DHAKAL Female 62 383 24 

25 5726 13098 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 60 436 25 



26 6089 13375 PRAKRITI REGMI Female 60 449 26 

27 7437 12290 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 60 459 27 

28 6681 13735 NABINA SHRESTHA Female 58 504 28 

29 5427 12853 BIBHA MANDAL Female 57 529 29 

30 6517 12722 DILASHA LAMA Female 57 540 30 

31 7419 13171 DRISTI POKHREL Female 57 549 31 

32 7796 13376 PRIYANKA REGMI Female 56 580 32 

33 6849 12507 PREETI KARNA Female 53 696 33 

34 6059 13885 BINITA SUBEDI Female 53 703 34 

35 5739 11921 MAHIMA CHAUDHARI Female 53 740 35 

36 7016 13904 BINA SUNAR Female 52 758 36 

37 7463 12435 SMIRTI KANDEL Female 52 795 37 

38 7007 12125 PUJA GACHHADAR Female 51 807 38 

39 6551 13059 PRATISTHA PANDIT Female 51 832 39 

40 6959 13240 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 51 852 40 

41 6823 13960 AAYASA THAPA Female 50 889 41 

42 7530 12221 SABITA GIRI Female 50 895 42 

43 7695 11749 PRAKRITI BASTOLA Female 50 899 43 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

1 5655 12156 RITIKA GAUTAM Female 89 3 1 

2 5611 13152 LAXMI PODDAR Female 85 19 2 

3 5263 11804 USHA KIRAN BHATTA Female 85 21 3 

4 6414 12473 Pratima KARKI Female 84 28 4 

5 6138 14069 MANJITA TIWARI Female 81 43 5 

6 7689 12105 GARIMA DHUNGANA Female 81 47 6 

7 6064 14146 MANISHA YADAV Female 80 68 7 

8 5353 13656 NAMUNA SHARMA Female 79 79 8 

9 6461 11671 PALISTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 78 88 9 

10 5541 12286 MAMATA GURUNG Female 78 92 10 

11 5633 11614 MAUSHAMI ALE Female 78 100 11 

12 6715 12840 KARINA MALLA Female 76 124 12 

13 5697 12200 SARU GHIMIRE Female 74 144 13 

14 6636 12747 KARUNA LAMSAL Female 74 148 14 

15 6643 12765 SUKRITI LOHANI Female 73 171 15 

16 7887 14086 BINITA UPADHAYAYA Female 72 181 16 

17 7434 11757 SHATABDI BELBASE Female 72 184 17 

18 7465 11632 BANDANA ARYAL Female 68 257 18 

19 6376 12033 RABINA DANGAURA Female 67 275 19 

20 7396 12237 AASTHA GUPTA Female 67 278 20 

21 7023 12240 ANJALI GUPTA Female 66 290 21 

22 6494 12520 KUSUM KAUCHA Female 63 343 22 

23 7564 13870 SHRISTINA SINGH Female 63 346 23 

24 7260 11977 Jasmine CHAULAGAIN Female 63 358 24 

25 5730 13699 ANUSHKA SHRESTHA Female 63 359 25 

26 7473 11792 AWANTIKA BHARDAWAJ Female 62 385 26 

27 7305 13623 SHRISTI SHAHI Female 61 425 27 

28 6544 13099 ANAMIKA SINGH PATEL Female 58 496 28 

29 7192 14052 ASMITA TIMALSENA Female 57 519 29 

30 7112 11947 MONI KUMARI CHAUDHARY Female 57 524 30 

31 7060 13245 RIJU PRAJAPATI Female 56 582 31 

32 6792 11793 SAMIKSHA BHAT Female 55 629 32 



33 6998 13365 BABITA RAYAMAJHI Female 53 734 33 

34 5345 13848 AMIRA SINGH Female 50 868 34 

35 6856 22854 SEJAL GUPTA Female 60 2651 35 

Reservation Group: Dalit Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

 SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 5885 12036 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 65 303 1 

2 7460 12903 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 63 344 2 

3 5726 13098 KANCHAN PASWAN Female 60 436 3 

4 5427 12853 BIBHA MANDAL Female 57 529 4 

5 7016 13904 BINA SUNAR Female 52 758 5 

 

Reservation Group: Muslim Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

 SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6361 11623 AFSANA ANSARI Female 63 350 1 

Reservation Group: Disabled   Type of Reservation: Other School Group 

 SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank 

MoEST Rank 

 

1 6792 11793 SAMIKSHA BHAT Female 55 629 1 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

 SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 7288 13809 SUJAL SHRESTHA Female 72 186 1 

2 7291 13781 SEJAL SHRESTHA Female 69 235 2 

3 5198 12852 BASANT KUMAR MANDAL Male 68 255 3 

4 5210 12658 JAMUNA KIBANAYO Female 66 292 4 

5 7437 12290 PARIKSHA GURUNG Female 60 459 5 

6 6681 13735 NABINA SHRESTHA Female 58 504 6 

7 6517 12722 DILASHA LAMA Female 57 540 7 

8 5739 11921 MAHIMA CHAUDHARI Female 53 740 8 

9 7007 12125 PUJA GACHHADAR Female 51 807 9 

10 6959 13240 ASMITA PRAJAPATI Female 51 852 10 

11 6032 12235 DINESH GOSAIN Male 50 901 11 

 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

 SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 6423 11938 Jenish CHAUDHARY Male 78 86 1 

2 6461 11671 PALISTHA BAJRACHARYA Female 78 88 2 

3 5541 12286 MAMATA GURUNG Female 78 92 3 

4 5633 11614 MAUSHAMI ALE Female 78 100 4 

5 6434 12723 KARMA SIDDHI LAMA Male 78 101 5 

6 6715 12840 KARINA MALLA Female 76 124 6 

7 6376 12033 RABINA DANGAURA Female 67 275 7 

8 6494 12520 KUSUM KAUCHA Female 63 343 8 

9 7060 13245 RIJU PRAJAPATI Female 56 582 9 

10 5345 13848 AMIRA SINGH Female 50 868 10 

 



 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 7654 11649 MAHESH B.K Male 70 219 1 

2 5885 12036 SUSHMA DARNAL Female 65 303 2 

3 6438 13092 GANESH PARIYAR Male 64 329 3 

4 7460 12903 POOJA MUKHIYA Female 63 344 4 

5 6889 11653 DILIP B.K. Male 62 397 5 

6 5211 11854 JAIENDRA BISHWAKARMA Male 50 874 6 

 

Reservation Group: Dalit   Type of Reservation: Other School Group  

SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 5364 12134 SIDDARTHA GANDHARBA Male 63 367 1 

2 5004 12729 PAWAN LAMGADE Male 56 570 2 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

  SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 7654 11649 MAHESH B.K Male 70 219 1 

2 6889 11653 DILIP B.K. Male 62 397 2 

3 5739 11921 MAHIMA CHAUDHARI Female 53 740 3 

4 7912 13411 Badri Bahadur ROKAYA Male 51 834 4 

5 7530 12221 SABITA GIRI Female 50 895 5 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest Rank 

1 5989 12106 KAPIL DHUNGANA Male 79 72 1 

2 5916 12330 DHAN RAJ JAISHI Male 50 869 2 

Application Cancelled 
 SN MoEST 

RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 

Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Remarks 

1 7930 14129 CHANDRA BHAWAN YADAV Male 66 296 

Cancelled due to 

wrong Voucher 

2 6709 12753 REKHA Laudari Female 54 678 

Cancelled due to 

wrong Voucher 

3 7042 13763 RODANI SHRESTHA Female 52 765 

Cancelled due to 

wrong Voucher 

4 7709 11642 SARASWATI ARYAL Female 62 387 

Cancelled due to 

wrong Voucher 

 


